

SC No. 44537/15
State vs. Mohd. Danish
FIR No. 644/15
PS Khajuri Khas

02.01.2017

Present: Sh. Mukul Kumar, Ld. Addl. P.P for the State.

All the three accused are present on bail.

As the lawyers are abstaining from work, now to come up for arguments on charge on 07.02.2017.

(RAKESH TEWARI)
District and Sessions Judge (NE),
KKD Courts, Delhi/02.01.2017