

SC No. 44537/15
State vs. Mohd. Danish etc.
FIR No. 644/15
PS Khajuri Khas

17.04.2017

File put up before me by the Reader of the Court of Id. District and Sessions, NE as the Id. District and Sessions Judge, NE is on leave today and this Court is acting as Link Court to the said Court.

Present: Sh. Mukul Kumar, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused Danish is absent.

Accused Ikramuddin and Razia are on bail with counsel.

An application for issuance of production warrants of accused Danish is moved, wherein it is stated that accused Danish is JC at Tihar Jail, Delhi, in case FIR no.178/2017 under Section 356/379 IPC PS Nand Nagri.

Accordingly, issue production warrants of accused Danish in the above mentioned case for the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for appearance of accused Danish on 03.05.2017.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Link ASJ-01, North-East,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.