

SC No. 44537/15
State vs. Mohd. Danish
FIR No. 644/15
PS Khajuri Khas

03.05.2017

Ld. Presiding Officer has been transferred as District & Sessions Judge, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi vide order no. 09/DHC/Gaz./G-1/VI.E.2(a)/2017 dated 30th April 2017.

Present: Sh. Mukul Kumar, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused produced from judicial custody.

Accused Ikramuddin and Razia are present on bail.

Ms. Ekta Chaudhary, proxy counsel for all the accused.

Now to come up on 31.05.2017 for proper order.

(Ahlmad)/03.05.2017