

SC No. 44537/15
State vs. Mohd. Danish etc.
FIR No. 644/15
PS Khajuri Khas

31.05.2017

Present: Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. P.P. (Substitute) for State.

All three accused present on bail.

An application moved on behalf of accused persons is pending regarding supply of statement of witness whose identity has been requested to be withheld.

As the Regular APP is on leave today, let the IO be summoned for the next date of hearing for resolving the issue with regard to the sealed statement of a witness whose identity has been requested to be withheld as per own request of the witness.

Now to come up on 14.07.2017 for reply from the IO on the above said issue.

(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)
District and Sessions Judge (NE),
KKD Courts, Delhi/31.05.2017