

25.04.2024

Present: Sh. Kartik Kumar Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for the appellant
along with appellant in person.
Sh. Anirudh Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.

Ld. counsel for the appellant undertakes to deposit the costs during the course of the day.

Ld. Counsel for the respondents is although appearing for all the respondents, but presently filing vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no. 7 and undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of other remaining respondents as well within 02 weeks from today as the other respondents have gone to attend marriage in Meerut, U.P.

Put up for arguments on the appeal on 25.07.2024.

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 25.04.2024